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Band 2,UL Channel  18615,UL Frequency  1851.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  18615,UL Frequency  1851.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 2,UL Channel  18615,UL Frequency  1851.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,16QAM 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  18615,UL Frequency  1851.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,16QAM 
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Band 2,UL Channel  19185,UL Frequency  1908.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  19185,UL Frequency  1908.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 2,UL Channel  19185,UL Frequency  1908.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,16QAM 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  19185,UL Frequency  1908.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,16QAM 
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Band 2,UL Channel  18625,UL Frequency  1852.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  18625,UL Frequency  1852.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 2,UL Channel  18625,UL Frequency  1852.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,16QAM 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  18625,UL Frequency  1852.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,16QAM 
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Band 2,UL Channel  19175,UL Frequency  1907.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  19175,UL Frequency  1907.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 2,UL Channel  19175,UL Frequency  1907.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,16QAM 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  19175,UL Frequency  1907.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,16QAM 
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Band 2,UL Channel  18650,UL Frequency  1855.0,BW   10.0,NO. RB   50,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  18650,UL Frequency  1855.0,BW   10.0,NO. RB   50,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 2,UL Channel  18650,UL Frequency  1855.0,BW   10.0,NO. RB   50,RB POS. Low,16QAM 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  18650,UL Frequency  1855.0,BW   10.0,NO. RB   50,RB POS. Low,16QAM 
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Band 2,UL Channel  19150,UL Frequency  1905.0,BW   10.0,NO. RB   50,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  19150,UL Frequency  1905.0,BW   10.0,NO. RB   50,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 2,UL Channel  19150,UL Frequency  1905.0,BW   10.0,NO. RB   50,RB POS. Low,16QAM 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  19150,UL Frequency  1905.0,BW   10.0,NO. RB   50,RB POS. Low,16QAM 
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Band 2,UL Channel  18675,UL Frequency  1857.5,BW   15.0,NO. RB   75,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  18675,UL Frequency  1857.5,BW   15.0,NO. RB   75,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 2,UL Channel  18675,UL Frequency  1857.5,BW   15.0,NO. RB   75,RB POS. Low,16QAM 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  18675,UL Frequency  1857.5,BW   15.0,NO. RB   75,RB POS. Low,16QAM 
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Band 2,UL Channel  19125,UL Frequency  1902.5,BW   15.0,NO. RB   75,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  19125,UL Frequency  1902.5,BW   15.0,NO. RB   75,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 2,UL Channel  19125,UL Frequency  1902.5,BW   15.0,NO. RB   75,RB POS. Low,16QAM 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  19125,UL Frequency  1902.5,BW   15.0,NO. RB   75,RB POS. Low,16QAM 
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Band 2,UL Channel  18700,UL Frequency  1860.0,BW   20.0,NO. RB   100,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  18700,UL Frequency  1860.0,BW   20.0,NO. RB   100,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 2,UL Channel  18700,UL Frequency  1860.0,BW   20.0,NO. RB   100,RB POS. Low,16QAM 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  18700,UL Frequency  1860.0,BW   20.0,NO. RB   100,RB POS. Low,16QAM 
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Band 2,UL Channel  19100,UL Frequency  1900.0,BW   20.0,NO. RB   100,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  19100,UL Frequency  1900.0,BW   20.0,NO. RB   100,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 2,UL Channel  19100,UL Frequency  1900.0,BW   20.0,NO. RB   100,RB POS. Low,16QAM 

 

Band 2,UL Channel  19100,UL Frequency  1900.0,BW   20.0,NO. RB   100,RB POS. Low,16QAM 
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7.2 LTE BAND 4 
Band 4,UL Channel  19957,UL Frequency  1710.7,BW   1.4,NO. RB   6,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  19957,UL Frequency  1710.7,BW   1.4,NO. RB   6,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 4,UL Channel  19957,UL Frequency  1710.7,BW   1.4,NO. RB   6,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  19957,UL Frequency  1710.7,BW   1.4,NO. RB   6,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 
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Band 4,UL Channel  20393,UL Frequency  1754.3,BW   1.4,NO. RB   6,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20393,UL Frequency  1754.3,BW   1.4,NO. RB   6,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 4,UL Channel  20393,UL Frequency  1754.3,BW   1.4,NO. RB   6,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20393,UL Frequency  1754.3,BW   1.4,NO. RB   6,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 
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Band 4,UL Channel  19965,UL Frequency  1711.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  19965,UL Frequency  1711.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 4,UL Channel  19965,UL Frequency  1711.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  19965,UL Frequency  1711.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 
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Band 4,UL Channel  20385,UL Frequency  1753.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20385,UL Frequency  1753.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 4,UL Channel  20385,UL Frequency  1753.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20385,UL Frequency  1753.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 
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Band 4,UL Channel  19975,UL Frequency  1712.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  19975,UL Frequency  1712.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 4,UL Channel  19975,UL Frequency  1712.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  19975,UL Frequency  1712.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 
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Band 4,UL Channel  20375,UL Frequency  1752.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20375,UL Frequency  1752.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 4,UL Channel  20375,UL Frequency  1752.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20375,UL Frequency  1752.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 
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Band 4,UL Channel  20000,UL Frequency  1715.0,BW   10.0,NO. RB   50,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20000,UL Frequency  1715.0,BW   10.0,NO. RB   50,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 4,UL Channel  20000,UL Frequency  1715.0,BW   10.0,NO. RB   50,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20000,UL Frequency  1715.0,BW   10.0,NO. RB   50,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 

 



 
                                             

 
Report No.: S18121304106005 

213 / 346 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20350,UL Frequency  1750.0,BW   10.0,NO. RB   50,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20350,UL Frequency  1750.0,BW   10.0,NO. RB   50,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 



 
                                             

 
Report No.: S18121304106005 

214 / 346 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20350,UL Frequency  1750.0,BW   10.0,NO. RB   50,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20350,UL Frequency  1750.0,BW   10.0,NO. RB   50,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 
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Band 4,UL Channel  20025,UL Frequency  1717.5,BW   15.0,NO. RB   75,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20025,UL Frequency  1717.5,BW   15.0,NO. RB   75,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 4,UL Channel  20025,UL Frequency  1717.5,BW   15.0,NO. RB   75,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20025,UL Frequency  1717.5,BW   15.0,NO. RB   75,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 
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Band 4,UL Channel  20325,UL Frequency  1747.5,BW   15.0,NO. RB   75,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20325,UL Frequency  1747.5,BW   15.0,NO. RB   75,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 4,UL Channel  20325,UL Frequency  1747.5,BW   15.0,NO. RB   75,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20325,UL Frequency  1747.5,BW   15.0,NO. RB   75,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 
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Band 4,UL Channel  20050,UL Frequency  1720.0,BW   20.0,NO. RB   100,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20050,UL Frequency  1720.0,BW   20.0,NO. RB   100,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 4,UL Channel  20050,UL Frequency  1720.0,BW   20.0,NO. RB   100,RB POS. Low,16QAM 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20050,UL Frequency  1720.0,BW   20.0,NO. RB   100,RB POS. Low,16QAM 

 

 



 
                                             

 
Report No.: S18121304106005 

221 / 346 

 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20300,UL Frequency  1745.0,BW   20.0,NO. RB   100,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20300,UL Frequency  1745.0,BW   20.0,NO. RB   100,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 4,UL Channel  20300,UL Frequency  1745.0,BW   20.0,NO. RB   100,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 

 

Band 4,UL Channel  20300,UL Frequency  1745.0,BW   20.0,NO. RB   100,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 
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7.3 LTE BAND 5 
Band 5,UL Channel  20407,UL Frequency  824.7,BW   1.4,NO. RB   6,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 5,UL Channel  20407,UL Frequency  824.7,BW   1.4,NO. RB   6,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 5,UL Channel  20407,UL Frequency  824.7,BW   1.4,NO. RB   6,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 

 

Band 5,UL Channel  20407,UL Frequency  824.7,BW   1.4,NO. RB   6,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 
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Band 5,UL Channel  20643,UL Frequency  848.3,BW   1.4,NO. RB   6,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 5,UL Channel  20643,UL Frequency  848.3,BW   1.4,NO. RB   6,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 5,UL Channel  20643,UL Frequency  848.3,BW   1.4,NO. RB   6,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 

 

Band 5,UL Channel  20643,UL Frequency  848.3,BW   1.4,NO. RB   6,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 
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Band 5,UL Channel  20415,UL Frequency  825.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 5,UL Channel  20415,UL Frequency  825.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 5,UL Channel  20415,UL Frequency  825.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 

 

Band 5,UL Channel  20415,UL Frequency  825.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 
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Band 5,UL Channel  20635,UL Frequency  847.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 5,UL Channel  20635,UL Frequency  847.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 5,UL Channel  20635,UL Frequency  847.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 

 

Band 5,UL Channel  20635,UL Frequency  847.5,BW   3.0,NO. RB   15,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 
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Band 5,UL Channel  20425,UL Frequency  826.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 5,UL Channel  20425,UL Frequency  826.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,QPSK 
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Band 5,UL Channel  20425,UL Frequency  826.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 

 

Band 5,UL Channel  20425,UL Frequency  826.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,16-QAM 
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Band 5,UL Channel  20625,UL Frequency  846.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 

Band 5,UL Channel  20625,UL Frequency  846.5,BW   5.0,NO. RB   25,RB POS. Low,QPSK 

 


